
Shipra Express (PT)/22911 - SF - WR 
UJN/Ujjain Junction to BINA/Bina Junction 

5h 15m - 320 km - 4 halts - Departs Sun,Wed,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 INDB Indore Junction 23:30 4 1 0 90 550 WR
2 DWX Dewas Junction 23:56 23:58 2m 1 1 39 43 537 WR
3 UJN Ujjain Junction 00:55 01:10 15m 1 2 79 78 492 WR
4 SJP Shujalpur 02:29 02:31 2m 2 2 183 71 455 WR
5 SHRN Sant Hirdaram Nagar 03:30 03:35 5m 2 2 253 43 519 WCR
6 BHS Vidisha 05:00 05:02 2m 1 2 314 113 429 WCR
7 BAQ Ganj Basoda 05:23 05:25 2m 1 2 354 46 417 WCR
8 BINA Bina Junction 06:25 06:30 5m 3 2 399 57 411 WCR
9 KYE Khurai 06:53 06:55 2m 2 2 421 79 458 WCR
10 SGO Saugor 07:35 07:40 5m 1 2 474 71 513 WCR
11 PHA Patharia 08:23 08:25 2m 0 2 525 56 384 WCR
12 DMO Damoh 08:53 08:55 2m 2 2 551 62 366 WCR
13 KMZ Katni Murwara 10:40 10:50 10m 1 2 660 57 381 WCR
14 MYR Maihar 11:58 12:00 2m 1 2 725 43 353 WCR
15 STA Satna Junction 12:50 12:55 5m 2 2 760 40 315 WCR
16 MKP Manikpur Junction 14:50 14:55 5m 2 2 838 68 243 NCR
17 DBR Dabhaura 15:15 15:17 2m 2 2 860 81 199 NCR
18 SRJ Shankargarh 15:41 15:43 2m 2 2 893 45 132 NCR
19 PCOI Prayagraj Chheoki

Junction
16:35 16:40 5m 2 2 930 65 95 NCR

20 BDL Vindhyachal 17:47 17:49 2m 2 2 1003 40 84 NCR
21 MZP Mirzapur 18:00 18:02 2m 2 2 1011 42 85 NCR
22 CAR Chunar Junction 18:46 18:48 2m 3 2 1042 22 82 NCR
23 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
20:15 20:25 10m 3,1 2 1074 94 79 ECR

24 BBU Bhabua Road 21:00 21:02 2m 3 2 1128 95 75 ECR
25 SSM Sasaram Junction 21:32 21:34 2m 3 2 1176 77 108 ECR
26 DOS Dehri On Sone 21:48 21:50 2m 4 2 1194 62 108 ECR
27 AUBR Anugraha Narayan Road 22:06 22:08 2m 2 1210 66 100 ECR
28 GAYA Gaya Junction 23:10 23:15 5m 2 2 1279 60 109 ECR
29 KQR Koderma Junction 00:33 00:35 2m 3 3 1356 104 397 ECR
30 HZD Hazaribagh Road 01:03 01:05 2m 3 1405 102 327 ECR
31 PNME Parasnath 01:21 01:26 5m 2 3 1432 77 278 ECR
32 GMO NSCB Junction Gomoh 01:40 01:45 5m 2 3 1450 45 235 ECR
33 DHN Dhanbad Junction 02:25 02:30 5m 1 3 1479 45 232 ECR
34 ASN Asansol Junction 03:48 03:53 5m 5 3 1538 84 106 ER
35 DGR Durgapur 04:23 04:25 2m 4 3 1580 67 73 ER
36 BWN Barddhaman Junction 05:22 05:24 2m 5 3 1644 61 36 ER
37 HWH Howrah Junction 06:55 12,

14
3 1738 - 12 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 08 2024 (15:54)

Sep 08 2024 (15:54)

1

1


